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Retail

$24,180$24,180

Trade-In

$19,510$19,510 View Details

Vehicle History Report™

 2000 BMW M COUPE
VIN: WBSCM9348YLC61550
HATCHBACK 2 DR
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

7 Previous owners

33 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

114,746 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX. Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this
report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

CARFAX Title History
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CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire 
Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. View Terms

CARFAX Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.
Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer for
any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

CARFAX Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2000
Personal vehicle 
6,329 mi./yr
Mileage: Source: Comments:

1/7/00
Virginia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Vienna, VA

First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
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4/13/00

4,595 mi.

Virginia 
Inspection Station 
Sterling, VA

Passed emissions inspection

7/28/00

4,696 mi.

Virginia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Sterling, VA

Title or registration issued

3/2/01 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

3/9/01

7,405 mi.

Dealer Inventory 
Suitland, MD Vehicle offered for sale

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Owner 2

Purchased: 2001
Lease vehicle 
Mileage: Source: Comments:

4/26/01

7,488 mi.

D.C. 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Dublin, OH 
Title #K546348

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in one state but register it to be driven in
another.

Owner 3

Purchased: 2001
Lease vehicle 
Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/1/01

D.C. 
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued

New owner reported
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Dublin, OH 
Title #K546348

Titled or registered as lease vehicle

5/8/03

29,701 mi.

Auto Auction 
Eastern Region

Listed as a fleet vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every year.

7/8/03 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/21/03

29,754 mi.
Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/8/03

30,209 mi.

Inspection Co. 
New Jersey

Anti-theft device present
at the time of inspection
Vehicle inspected

Owner 4

Purchased: 2003
Personal vehicle 
Mileage: Source: Comments:

12/10/03
New Jersey 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Old Bridge, NJ 
Title #LO20033440128

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

6/8/04

32,344 mi.
Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

7/7/04

32,351 mi.

Dealer Inventory 
Huntington Station, NY Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5

Purchased: 2004
Personal vehicle 
4,960 mi./yr
Mileage: Source: Comments:
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8/24/04 California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
San Francisco, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

9/16/04

33,413 mi.

BMW of San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 
415-863-9000

Window regulator(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Noise checked
Window(s) checked
Wheels checked
Shift linkage checked

10/2/04

33,479 mi.

California 
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/20/06

43,570 mi.

California 
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

8/16/07

47,873 mi.

California 
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Owner 6

Purchased: 2007
Personal vehicle 
5,997 mi./yr
Mileage: Source: Comments:

8/18/07
California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Novato, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

5/18/09
California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Novato, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

7/10/09 California 
Inspection Station Failed emissions inspection
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70,472 mi. Novato, CA Passed emissions inspection

8/26/09
California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Berkeley, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

9/14/09
California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Novato, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

3/8/10

73,771 mi.

Weatherford BMW
Berkeley, CA 
510-654-8280

Light bulb(s) replaced
Brake light switch replaced

11/2/10

79,324 mi.

Steves Auto Care 
Albany, CA 
510-526-3906

Brakes checked

8/17/11
Schaeffer BMW
Wilmington, NC 
910-392-2700

Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions inspection performed

8/17/11

83,091 mi.

North Carolina 
Inspection Station 
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Owner 7

Purchased: 2011
Personal vehicle 
4,826 mi./yr
Mileage: Source: Comments:

8/18/11
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Wilmington Motorworks
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11/12/11 Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Brakes checked
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced

7/11/12

87,601 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Shock absorber(s) replaced
Strut(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

7/11/12

87,608 mi.

Derhams Alignment 
Wilmington, NC 
910-795-0983

Alignment performed

8/21/12

88,324 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Emissions inspection performed

8/21/12

88,334 mi.

North Carolina 
Inspection Station 
Wilmington, NC

Passed emissions inspection

8/22/12
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/17/12

89,072 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

10/29/12

89,288 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

AIR system checked

11/28/12
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/20/12

89,903 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

4/30/13

91,512 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Thermostat replaced
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced
Oil and filter changed
Control arm bushing(s) replaced
Control arm(s) replaced
Radiator fan replaced
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Cooling fan clutch replaced
8/19/13

93,788 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Camshaft position sensor replaced
Emissions inspection performed

8/23/13
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/15/13

94,635 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Four tires balanced
Alignment performed

3/21/14

96,827 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Oil and filter changed
Clutch hose replaced
Clutch slave cylinder replaced

5/6/14

98,468 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Vehicle serviced

9/9/14

100,751 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Fuel filter replaced
Refrigerant added for leak check checked
Spark plug(s) replaced
Starter replaced

9/22/14

101,055 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

9/23/14
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

1/9/15

103,723 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Vehicle serviced

1/26/15

104,148 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Alignment performed

2/13/15

104,629 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced
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2/24/15

104,866 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Water pump replaced
Radiator hose(s) replaced
Radiator replaced
Radiator repaired
Idler pulley replaced
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belt(s) replaced
Cooling system checked

3/6/15

105,204 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Drive belt(s) replaced

4/27/15

106,460 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Output shaft seal replaced

5/26/15

108,029 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Tire repaired

8/28/15

110,674 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

8/29/15
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/30/15

111,246 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed

7/26/16

111,935 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Ignition coil(s) replaced

8/25/16

112,271 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

8/31/16
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
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4/14/17

112,834 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Exhaust pipe seal replaced
Clutch replaced
Engine checked
Shift lever seal replaced

4/28/17

113,026 mi.

DUKE'S TIRE INC
Wilmington, NC 
910-763-8199

Vehicle serviced

8/30/17

113,625 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

8/31/17
North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Wilmington, NC 
Title #770330112301150

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller.

2/23/18

114,746 mi.

Wilmington Motorworks
Wilmington, NC 
910-399-1795

Vehicle serviced

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting
more than allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed
emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the
vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing
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company. The leasing company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for
24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car dealer or a car
manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not
all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated
ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South
Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
View the Full Glossary

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS
INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY
DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO
CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A
COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE
HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079;
8,606,648; 7,505,838.
3/3/18 3:32:16 PM (EST)
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